

Franklin County Engineer's Office Clark State Road Curve Improvement Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-06
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Cap-Stone Associates	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	---	-----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Group: A ROADWAY												
005	201E11001	Clearing And Grubbing, As Pe Plan	1.00	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,575.00	2,575.00
010	202E35100	Pipe Removed, 24" And Under	50.00	FT	20.00	1,000.00	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00	23.76	1,188.00
015	203E10000	Excavation	30.00	CY	35.00	1,050.00	85.00	2,550.00	80.00	2,400.00	167.56	5,026.80
020	203E20000	Embankment	73.00	CY	30.00	2,190.00	35.00	2,555.00	65.00	4,745.00	150.88	11,014.24
025	690E50350	Special - Mailbox Removed And Reset	1.00	EA	250.00	250.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	150.00	150.00	310.42	310.42
Sub-Total:						11,490.00		9,905.00		15,045.00		20,114.46
Group: B EROSION CONTROL												
030	601E32300	Rock Channel Protection, Typ D With Filter	5.00	CY	250.00	1,250.00	325.00	1,625.00	200.00	1,000.00	154.78	773.90
035	653E10001	Topsoil Furnished And Placed As Per Plan	51.00	CY	50.00	2,550.00	70.00	3,570.00	90.00	4,590.00	55.00	2,805.00
040	659E10001	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	913.00	SQYD	4.00	3,652.00	5.60	5,112.80	3.50	3,195.50	2.50	2,282.50
045	659E20000	Commercial Fertilizer	0.08	TN	1,000.00	80.00	1,300.00	104.00	800.00	64.00	500.00	40.00
050	659E35001	Water, As Per Plan	2.00	MGAL	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	4,180.00	8,360.00	100.00	200.00
055	671E15000	Erosion Control Mat, Type A	177.00	SQYD	7.00	1,239.00	3.00	531.00	5.00	885.00	13.73	2,430.21
060	832E30001	Erosion Control, As Per Plan	5,000.00	EA	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00	1.00	5,000.00
Sub-Total:						13,971.00		16,142.80		23,094.50		13,531.61
Group: C DRAINAGE												
065	602E20000	Concrete Masonry	0.25	CY	3,500.00	875.00	8,200.00	2,050.00	1,550.00	387.50	3,047.62	761.91
070	605E13301	6" Unclassified Pipe Underdrains, As Per Plan - Install Only	143.00	LF	15.00	2,145.00	40.00	5,720.00	38.00	5,434.00	18.13	2,592.59
075	611E04601	12" Conduit Type C, As Per Plan - Install Only	445.00	LF	50.00	22,250.00	52.00	23,140.00	54.00	24,030.00	55.61	24,746.45

Franklin County Engineer's Office Clark State Road Curve Improvement Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-06
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Cap-Stone Associates	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	---	-----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
080	611E98471	Catch Basin, No, 2-2B, As Per Plan - Install Only	4.00	EA	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,900.00	7,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,043.81	4,175.24
085	SPEC-98400	Survey Coordinates	1.00	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Sub-Total:						32,770.00		39,510.00		34,601.50		33,776.19
Group: D PAVEMENT												
090	253E01001	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	161.00	SQYD	115.00	18,515.00	160.00	25,760.00	155.00	24,955.00	211.00	33,971.00
095	253E90100	Pavement Repair, Misc.: Driveway Repair	44.00	SQYD	150.00	6,600.00	150.00	6,600.00	95.00	4,180.00	110.66	4,869.04
100	254E01000	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, (1-1/2")	1,695.00	SQYD	6.00	10,170.00	5.00	8,475.00	3.20	5,424.00	4.96	8,407.20
105	407E20000	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	136.00	GAL	4.00	544.00	3.15	428.40	4.50	612.00	4.25	578.00
110	411E10000	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	14.00	CY	110.00	1,540.00	100.00	1,400.00	160.00	2,240.00	200.00	2,800.00
115	441E70000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22	71.00	CY	290.00	20,590.00	290.00	20,590.00	300.00	21,300.00	301.24	21,388.04
120	690E98300	Item Special - Pavement Overlay Fabric - Glass Grid 8502	79.00	SQYD	25.00	1,975.00	25.00	1,975.00	24.00	1,896.00	15.00	1,185.00
Sub-Total:						59,934.00		65,228.40		60,607.00		73,198.28
Group: E Traffic Control												
125	621E54000	Raised Pavement Marker Removed	25.00	EA	15.00	375.00	10.00	250.00	5.00	125.00	18.85	471.25
130	621E00101	RPM, As Per Plan	56.00	EA	80.00	4,480.00	68.00	3,808.00	68.00	3,808.00	70.04	3,922.24
135	630E85100	Removal Of Ground Mounted Sign And Reerection	1.00	EA	200.00	200.00	455.00	455.00	455.00	455.00	468.65	468.65
140	630E02101	Ground Mounted Support, No. 2 Post, As Per Plan	12.00	LF	30.00	360.00	80.00	960.00	80.00	960.00	82.40	988.80
145	644E00301	Center Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.13	MILE	10,000.00	1,300.00	11,222.00	1,458.86	21,291.00	2,767.83	11,558.66	1,502.63

Franklin County Engineer's Office Clark State Road Curve Improvement Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-06
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Cap-Stone Associates	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	----------------------------	---	-----------------------------	--

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
150	644E00105	Edge Line, 6", As Per Plan	0.26	MILE	8,000.00	2,080.00	7,000.00	1,820.00	10,650.00	2,769.00	7,210.00	1,874.60
Sub-Total:						8,795.00		8,751.86		10,884.83		9,228.17
Group: F Maintenance Of Traffic												
155	410E10001	Traffic Compacted Surface, Type A, As Per Plan	25.00	CY	50.00	1,250.00	25.00	625.00	90.00	2,250.00	60.00	1,500.00
160	614E11300	Special - Work Zone Traffic Signal (S.S 961 & 1050 - PTS	2.00	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	6,431.25	12,862.50
165	614E11111	Law Enforcement Officer With Patrol Car For Assistance	20.00	HR	75.00	1,500.00	75.00	1,500.00	65.00	1,300.00	85.00	1,700.00
170	616E10000	Water	5.00	MGAL	100.00	500.00	10.00	50.00	1.00	5.00	100.00	500.00
Sub-Total:						13,250.00		7,175.00		8,555.00		16,562.50
Group: G INCIDENTALS												
175	103E05000	Premium For Contract Performance Bond And For Payment Bond	1.00	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	750.00	750.00
180	614E11001	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
185	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes And Surveying	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,730.00	2,730.00
190	624E15000	Mobilization	1.00	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
195	SPECIAL-035	Hydro-Excavating Utility Exposure	2.00	EA	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
200	SPECIAL-032	Contingency	8,000.00	DOLL	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00
Sub-Total:						31,000.00		27,900.00		27,100.00		21,480.00
Grand Total:						171,210.00		174,613.06		179,887.83		187,891.21

Franklin County Engineer's Office Clark State Road Curve Improvement Bid Tabulation

Project Number: 2022-06
Contract No:
Specifications:

Bid Date: Sunday , 12:00 AM	Engineer's Estimate	Strawser Paving Co., Inc. 1595 Frank Road Columbus, OH 43223	Cap-Stone Associates	Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204
-----------------------------	---------------------	--	----------------------	---

ITEM	STD. ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
		Total Bid:				171,210.00		174,613.06		179,887.83		187,891.20
		Calc/Entered Bid Diff.:						174,613.06		179,887.83		187,891.20
		Difference from Low Vendor:								5,274.77		13,278.14
		Total Subcontractors:										